Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 24

Representative John Barrett

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name City
1 North Adams Cultural District North Adams
2 Williamstown Cultural District Williamstown

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name City
3 Community Images, Inc. Williamstown
4 Greylock Flume, Inc. North Adams

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name City
5 Community Images, Inc. Williamstown
6 Eagle Eye Institute, Inc. Peru

7 Massachusetts Museum of North Adams
Contemporary Art Foundation, Inc.

8 Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute Williamstown

Cultural District Investment

Grants Total

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000

$30,000

Grant
Amount

$25,000
$35,000
$60,000

Grant
Amount

$10,700

$9,000
$60,000

$60,000

page 1 of 9


javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')

Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 24

9 Williams College Museum of Art

10  Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

11 Abigail Daggett
12 Alvin Ouellet

13 Amy Coon

14 Amy Coyne

15 Andrew Fitch

16  Ann Scott

17  Brittany Lutz

18 Cara Petricca

19 Carolyn Clayton
20 Charles Forsman
21  Charlie Nadler
22  Christian Phiffer
23  Christine Canning
24  Ciarra Fragale

25 Daniel OConnor

Williamstown

Williamstown

City

North Adams
Adams

North Adams
Hinsdale
North Adams
Adams

North Adams
Cheshire
North Adams
Adams
Clarksburg
North Adams
Lanesborough
North Adams

North Adams

$20,000
$41,400

Cultural Investment Program

Total $201,100

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46

47

Daniel T. Cohen
Desiree Taylor
Diane Sullivan
Douglas Gilbert
Elizabeth Rodio
Emilee Reynolds
Eric Wallen

Eva Schegulla
Francesca Olsen
Hideyo Okamura
Isabelle Holmes
Jalyssa Deluca
James M. Jarzyniecki
Jana Christy-Seven
Jenifer Smithers
Jenna Carlson
Jessica Sweeney
John Seven
Jordan Schlanger
Kim A. Faler
Kristen DeLuca

Kristen Parker

Windsor
North Adams
North Adams
Williamstown
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
Lanesborough
North Adams
North Adams
Adams

North Adams
North Adams

Peru

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69

Lauren Levato Coyne
Leigh Rose

Lisa Dachinger

Luiza Geraldi Folegatti

Lydia Jung

Malia'Kekia M. Nicolini

Mandy Johnson
Mark Mulherrin
Matt Bertles
Megan Karlen
Merritt Fletcher
Michael Boroniec
Nelly Anderson
Nicolette Dery
Peter Filkins
Pierce Brown
Robert Fitzgerald
Sara Farrell Okamura
Sarah Rose Miller
Sarah Sutro
Stephen Capogna

Susan Davis Warren

North Adams
Williamstown
Lanesborough
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
Williamstown
North Adams
North Adams
Lanesborough
North Adams
North Adams
Cheshire
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
Hinsdale

Lanesborough

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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70 Theresa Davis
71 Todd Reynolds
72  Valerie Carrigan
73 Valerie Shields
74 Wit McKay

75 Yvon Kennon

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name

76 Adams Theater LLC

77 Common Folk Artist Collective
78 Community Images, Inc.

79 Eagle Eye Institute, Inc.

Massachusetts Museum of

i1l Contemporary Art Foundation, Inc.

81 Museum of Distilled Spirits LTD

82 Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute

Tamarack Hollow Nature and Cultural

5 Center, Inc.

84 The Artist Book Foundation

85 Williamstown Cultural District

Hinsdale

North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
North Adams

North Adams

City

Adams
North Adams
Williamstown

Peru
North Adams

Williamstown

Williamstown
Windsor

North Adams

Williamstown

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total $325,000

Grant
Amount

$§7,100
$§7,350
$31,070

$12,050
$75,000

$5,350
$§75,000

$5,700

$19,660

$6,000
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86

87

Williamstown Rural Lands Foundation,
Inc.

Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

88

89

90
91
92
93

94

95

96

97

98

Recipient Name

Adams Theater LLC

Berkshires' Academy for Advanced
Musical Studies, Inc.

ED4U2, Inc.

Hoosac Valley Elementary School

North Adams Chamber of Commerce, Inc.
North Adams Cultural District

North Adams Pride

Tamarack Hollow Nature and Cultural
Center, Inc.

The Artist Book Foundation

The First Congregational Church of North
Adams, Massachusetts

Think Events LLC

Williamstown

Williamstown

City

Adams

North Adams

Lanesborough
Adams

North Adams
North Adams

North Adams
Windsor

North Adams
North Adams

North Adams

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

$30,790
$§75,000

$350,070

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$27,500
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Gaming Mitigation Program

Recipient Name

99 Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name

100 Cultural Council of Northern Berkshire
101 Hinsdale-Peru Cultural Council

102 Windsor Cultural Council

Social Prescription

Recipient Name

103 Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name

City

Williamstown

Gaming Mitigation Program
Total

City

North Adams

Hinsdale
Windsor
Local Cultural Council Allocation
Total
City

Williamstown

Social Prescription Total

City

Grant
Amount

$7,900

$7,900

Grant
Amount

$86,500
$11,000

$5,500

$103,000

Grant
Amount

$10,000
$10,000

Grant
Amount
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104

105

106

107

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116

117

Berkshire Arts and Technology Charter
Public School

Berkshires' Academy for Advanced
Musical Studies, Inc.

Berkshires' Academy for Advanced
Musical Studies, Inc.

Berkshires' Academy for Advanced
Musical Studies, Inc.

Colegrove Park Elementary

David Lane

Drury High School

Hoosac Valley High School

Kittredge Elementary School
Lanesborough Elementary School
Mount Greylock Regional High School
North Adams Public Schools

St. Stanislaus Kostka School

Tamarack Hollow Nature and Cultural
Center, Inc.

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name

Adams

North Adams

North Adams

North Adams

North Adams
North Adams
North Adams
Cheshire
Hinsdale
Lanesborough
Williamstown
North Adams

Adams

Windsor

City

$6,100

$3,250

$2,500

$5,650

$4,150
$6,100
$2,950
$3,250
$3,250
$5,050
$3,250
$2,500
$6,100

$4,600

STARS Residencies Total $58,700

Grant
Amount
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Massachusetts Museum of
118 Contemporary Art Foundation, Inc. Nein el S0

119 Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute Williamstown $5,000
120 The Artist Book Foundation North Adams $5,000
121 Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc. Williamstown $5,000

Universal Participation

Innovation Fund Total SN

YouthReach
Recipient Name City Ar:;z::
192 Il\:gthern Berkshire Community Coalition, North Adams $22,000
YouthReach Total $22,000
Representative John Barrett $1,215,270

Total

Grand Total $1,215,270

page 9 of 9


javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')

	Legislative Report
	FY23 Grants
	
	As of 2023 May 24



