

As of 2023 May 24

Representative John Barrett

Cultural District Investment Grants

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	North Adams Cultural District	North Adams		\$15,000
2	Williamstown Cultural District	Williamstown		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$30,000

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
3	Community Images, Inc.	Williamstown		\$25,000
4	Greylock Flume, Inc.	North Adams		\$35,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$60,000

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
5	Community Images, Inc.	Williamstown	\$10,700
6	Eagle Eye Institute, Inc.	Peru	\$9,000
7	Massachusetts Museum of Contemporary Art Foundation, Inc.	North Adams	\$60,000
8	Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute	Williamstown	\$60,000



As of 2023 May 24

9	Williams College Museum of Art	Williamstown		\$20,000
10	Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.	Williamstown		\$41,400
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$201,100

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
11	Abigail Daggett	North Adams	\$5,000
12	Alvin Ouellet	Adams	\$5,000
13	Amy Coon	North Adams	\$5,000
14	Amy Coyne	Hinsdale	\$5,000
15	Andrew Fitch	North Adams	\$5,000
16	Ann Scott	Adams	\$5,000
17	Brittany Lutz	North Adams	\$5,000
18	Cara Petricca	Cheshire	\$5,000
19	Carolyn Clayton	North Adams	\$5,000
20	Charles Forsman	Adams	\$5,000
21	Charlie Nadler	Clarksburg	\$5,000
22	Christian Phiffer	North Adams	\$5,000
23	Christine Canning	Lanesborough	\$5,000
24	Ciarra Fragale	North Adams	\$5,000
25	Daniel OConnor	North Adams	\$5,000



As of 2023 May 24

26	Daniel T. Cohen	Windsor	\$5,000
27	Desiree Taylor	North Adams	\$5,000
28	Diane Sullivan	North Adams	\$5,000
29	Douglas Gilbert	Williamstown	\$5,000
30	Elizabeth Rodio	North Adams	\$5,000
31	Emilee Reynolds	North Adams	\$5,000
32	Eric Wallen	North Adams	\$5,000
33	Eva Schegulla	North Adams	\$5,000
34	Francesca Olsen	North Adams	\$5,000
35	Hideyo Okamura	North Adams	\$5,000
36	Isabelle Holmes	North Adams	\$5,000
37	Jalyssa DeLuca	North Adams	\$5,000
38	James M. Jarzyniecki	North Adams	\$5,000
39	Jana Christy-Seven	North Adams	\$5,000
40	Jenifer Smithers	North Adams	\$5,000
41	Jenna Carlson	Lanesborough	\$5,000
42	Jessica Sweeney	North Adams	\$5,000
43	John Seven	North Adams	\$5,000
44	Jordan Schlanger	Adams	\$5,000
45	Kim A. Faler	North Adams	\$5,000
46	Kristen DeLuca	North Adams	\$5,000
47	Kristen Parker	Peru	\$5,000



As of 2023 May 24

48	Lauren Levato Coyne	North Adams	\$5,000
49	Leigh Rose	Williamstown	\$5,000
50	Lisa Dachinger	Lanesborough	\$5,000
51	Luiza Geraldi Folegatti	North Adams	\$5,000
52	Lydia Jung	North Adams	\$5,000
53	Malia'Kekia M. Nicolini	North Adams	\$5,000
54	Mandy Johnson	North Adams	\$5,000
55	Mark Mulherrin	North Adams	\$5,000
56	Matt Bertles	Williamstown	\$5,000
57	Megan Karlen	North Adams	\$5,000
58	Merritt Fletcher	North Adams	\$5,000
59	Michael Boroniec	Lanesborough	\$5,000
60	Nelly Anderson	North Adams	\$5,000
61	Nicolette Dery	North Adams	\$5,000
62	Peter Filkins	Cheshire	\$5,000
63	Pierce Brown	North Adams	\$5,000
64	Robert Fitzgerald	North Adams	\$5,000
65	Sara Farrell Okamura	North Adams	\$5,000
66	Sarah Rose Miller	North Adams	\$5,000
67	Sarah Sutro	North Adams	\$5,000
68	Stephen Capogna	Hinsdale	\$5,000
69	Susan Davis Warren	Lanesborough	\$5,000



As of 2023 May 24

			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$325,000
75	Yvon Kennon	North Adams		\$5,000
74	Wit McKay	North Adams		\$5,000
73	Valerie Shields	North Adams		\$5,000
72	Valerie Carrigan	North Adams		\$5,000
71	Todd Reynolds	North Adams		\$5,000
70	Theresa Davis	Hinsdale		\$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
76	Adams Theater LLC	Adams	\$7,100
77	Common Folk Artist Collective	North Adams	\$7,350
78	Community Images, Inc.	Williamstown	\$31,070
79	Eagle Eye Institute, Inc.	Peru	\$12,050
80	Massachusetts Museum of Contemporary Art Foundation, Inc.	North Adams	\$75,000
81	Museum of Distilled Spirits LTD	Williamstown	\$5,350
82	Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute	Williamstown	\$75,000
83	Tamarack Hollow Nature and Cultural Center, Inc.	Windsor	\$5,700
84	The Artist Book Foundation	North Adams	\$19,660
85	Williamstown Cultural District	Williamstown	\$6,000



As of 2023 May 24

			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$350,070
87	Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.	Williamstown		\$75,000
86	Williamstown Rural Lands Foundation, Inc.	Williamstown		\$30,790

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
88	Adams Theater LLC	Adams		\$2,500
89	Berkshires' Academy for Advanced Musical Studies, Inc.	North Adams		\$2,500
90	ED4U2, Inc.	Lanesborough		\$2,500
91	Hoosac Valley Elementary School	Adams		\$2,500
92	North Adams Chamber of Commerce, Inc.	North Adams		\$2,500
93	North Adams Cultural District	North Adams		\$2,500
94	North Adams Pride	North Adams		\$2,500
95	Tamarack Hollow Nature and Cultural Center, Inc.	Windsor		\$2,500
96	The Artist Book Foundation	North Adams		\$2,500
97	The First Congregational Church of North Adams, Massachusetts	North Adams		\$2,500
98	Think Events LLC	North Adams		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$27,500



As of 2023 May 24

Gaming Mitigation Program

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
99	Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc.	Williamstown		\$7,900
			Gaming Mitigation Program Total	\$7,900

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
100 Cultural Council of Northern Berkshire	North Adams	\$86,500
101 Hinsdale-Peru Cultural Council	Hinsdale	\$11,000
102 Windsor Cultural Council	Windsor	\$5,500
	Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$103,000

Social Prescription

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
103	Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute	Williamstown		\$10,000
			Social Prescription Total	\$10,000

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City	Grant
Recipient Name	City	Amount



As of 2023 May 24

104	Berkshire Arts and Technology Charter Public School	Adams		\$6,100
105	Berkshires' Academy for Advanced Musical Studies, Inc.	North Adams		\$3,250
106	Berkshires' Academy for Advanced Musical Studies, Inc.	North Adams		\$2,500
107	Berkshires' Academy for Advanced Musical Studies, Inc.	North Adams		\$5,650
108	Colegrove Park Elementary	North Adams		\$4,150
109	David Lane	North Adams		\$6,100
110	Drury High School	North Adams		\$2,950
111	Hoosac Valley High School	Cheshire		\$3,250
112	Kittredge Elementary School	Hinsdale		\$3,250
113	Lanesborough Elementary School	Lanesborough		\$5,050
114	Mount Greylock Regional High School	Williamstown		\$3,250
115	North Adams Public Schools	North Adams		\$2,500
116	St. Stanislaus Kostka School	Adams		\$6,100
117	Tamarack Hollow Nature and Cultural Center, Inc.	Windsor		\$4,600
			STARS Residencies Total	\$58,700

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Grant	City	Desirient Name
Amount	City	Recipient Name



As of 2023 May 24

Universal Participation	
121 Williamstown Theatre Foundation, Inc. Williamstown	\$5,000
120 The Artist Book Foundation North Adams	\$5,000
119 Sterling & Francine Clark Art Institute Williamstown	\$5,000
Massachusetts Museum of Contemporary Art Foundation, Inc. North Adams	\$5,000

YouthReach

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
122	Northern Berkshire Community Coalition, Inc.	North Adams		\$22,000
			YouthReach Total	\$22,000
			Representative John Barrett Total	\$1,215,270
			Grand Total	\$1,215,270